

Release & Consent

I, the undersigned	, born on	_ member of the
following club / team federation _	, declare :	

- 1. To have read and accepted the general conditions and rules for the use of the Big Air Bag infrastructure and equipment ;
- 2. To be aware that I use the Big Air Bag infrastructure and equipment at my own risk ;
- 3. Confirm that I am in good physical health and in good shape and have been trained ;
- 4. Acknowledge that there are risks and hazards associated with the use of the Big Air Bag infrastructure and equipment ;
- 5. Have accident insurance ;
- 6. To be covered by public liability insurance for any damage to the Big Air Bag infrastructure and equipment, third parties or other users ;
- 7. Consent to and authorise Big Air Bag Foundation to process my personal data, to the extent permitted by applicable law, for the purpose of sending me written or electronic information or promotional material;
- 8. Consent to and authorise Big Air Bag Foundation to use and distribute my image free of charge, in particular captured by photo or video, for promotional purposes related to the Big Air Bag infrastructure ;

I declare that I have read, understood and agree to the contents of this agreement.

I release the Big Air Bag Foundation and any of its affiliates and/or their directors, officers, employees, agents and servants from any and all liability for any loss, injury or damage arising out of or in connection with my use of Big Air Bag facilities and equipment. In accordance with Art. 101 of the Swiss Code of Obligations, the case of gross negligence is reserved.

Leysin, (date) _____

Signature : _____

If the person mentioned above is a minor

Last and first name of legal representative: _____

Signature : _____

** The signatory of this agreement may withdraw his/her consent at any time to the use of his/her personal data and image for promotional purposes, by striking points 7 and 8 above. **